CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD ACADEMIC SENATE

Commendation of Senate Chair Deborah Boschini RES 192026

Whereas:	Dr. Deborah Boschini, having served for many years on the Academic Senate of California State University, Bakersfield; and
Whereas:	Dr. Boschini began her first term as Academic Senate Chair in 2016, serving honorably for four years; and
Whereas:	Dr. Boschini represented the Academic Senate effectively on many campus committees, at campus and community events, through her engaged presence on the CSU Academic Senate Chairs council, and on the Committee to Advise the Search Committee for President of CSUB; and
Whereas:	Dr. Boschini provided strong leadership representing the faculty through the transition period of President Zelezny as CSUB's fifth President; and
Whereas:	Debbie's calm demeanor, wisdom, ability to listen, thoughtful approach, hard work, and strong character were key to the success of the Academic Senate and the mission of the university; be it
Resolved that:	The Academic Senate, CSU, Bakersfield commends and expresses its deep appreciation to Debbie for her outstanding leadership and exceptional dedication to shared governance; and now, therefore, be it
Resolved that:	The Academic Senate of California State University, Bakersfield does hereby thank, give due honor, and commend Dr. Deborah Boschini for her many contributions and years of dedicated service to the Academic Senate, the General Faculty, and our campus community.

Distribution List:

President Provost and VP Academic Affairs General Faculty

Approved by the Academic Senate May 7, 2020 Sent to the President May 18, 2020 Approved by the President June 15, 2020